
Trafford Qualifier 2025 Match Against Par Results

Name
Running

Point Total
Number of NET Pars Beaten

(+) (used for tie breaker) Trafford Team 2025

Trafford Team 2025

HC Index as of
June 10

HC Index

Kolar, Lynn Kolar, Lynn 

Wimperis, Susan Wimperis, Susan 

Onfrichuk, Laurel 
MacMillan, Leah 
Kolar, Lynn 
Rose, Cathy 
James, Lila 
Kealey, Caroline 
Wallingford, Deb 
Wimperis, Susan 
Norton, Kathi 
Kolar, Susan 
Ramsay, Ilona 
Palmer, Joanne 

Onfrichuk, Laurel Onfrichuk, Laurel 
Wallingford, Deb Wallingford, Deb 
MacMillan, Leah MacMillan, Leah 

Kealey, Caroline Kealey, Caroline 
Rose, Cathy Rose, Cathy 

Kolar, Susan Kolar, Susan 
James, Lila James, Lila 
Norton, Kathi Norton, Kathi 
Ramsay, Ilona Ramsay, Ilona 
Palmer, Joanne Palmer, Joanne 

Stanley, Gayle 
France, Jane
Maheral, Suzanne

Elliot, Jane
Doane, Faye 
Munro, Nedda 

Wilson, Trish 

1

-2

6
5
1

1
-2

-2
-3
-3
-4 5
-4 5

-4 3 alternate
-5 3 alternate
-5 2

Bryan, Jan -5 1
-6
-6
-8

-1 cannot play

13.8

18.4

14.5

16

17.9

16.8

21.8

31.5

17.5

27.5

35

35.9

13.8

14.5

16

16.8

17.5

17.9

18.4

21.8

27.5

31.5

35

35.9


